B U F F A L O Monthly Stakeholder Advisory Committee

Capital Projects Program Management

MEETING MINUTES

Date: 9th December 2025
Time: 4:00 PM
Location: Microsoft Teams

Meeting Topic: MONTHLY STAKEHOLDER ADVISORY COMMITTEE

ATTENDEES
Name Initials Company Email Address
Rosaleen Nogle RN BSA rnogle@buffalosewer.org
Walt Walker WWwW TYLin/PMT walt.walker@tylin.com
Kathryn Rozwod KR TYLin/PMT kathryn.rozwod@tylin.com
Brittany Fletcher BF TYLin/PMT brittany.fletcher@tylin.com
Aria Harris AH TYLin/PMT aria.harris@tylin.com
Art Hall AH Hallmark Planning art@thehallmarkfirm.com
Katie Segarra KS Hallmark Planning kate@thehallmarkfirm.com
Rashika Hall RH Hallmark Planning rashika@thehallmarkfirm.com
Yolando Mullen YM Hallmark Planning yolando@thehallmarkfirm.com
Jaia Ruffin JR Arcadis jaia.ruffin@arcadis.com
Asantewa Holley AH Northland Workforce

Training Center

Carl Skompinski CS Fillmore Forward

Cortasia Soloman-Carter CS

City of Buffalo

Darnell Haywood DH Bank on Buffalo

Ellen H. Harvey EH COB Citizen Services

Ebony White EW Buffalo Health Equity

Mark Blue MB NAACP

Sandy Smith SS Buffalo Niagara

Waterkeepers

AGENDA
1.  QCCW Website Updates KS
2.  Upcoming Engagement Activities AH
3.  QCCW Project Updates WW/RN
4. Community Engagement Updates KS



B U F F A L O Monthly Stakeholder Advisory Committee

Capital Projects Program Management

MEETING NOTES

1.

Website Updates

- The webpage has seen over 200 new visitors to the site since October, 2025.

- Survey Results can be viewed in the attached presentation.

Upcoming Engagement Activities

Upcoming engagement participation will be focused on disseminating project-specific

information.

- Fruit Belt Coalition Meeting

- Masten District Breakfast

- Elcon Block Club

- St. Mary’s Block Club Christmas Party

Project Updates

- See attached slide deck for detailed information on the following projects:

- Roosevelt Park OLS —in preliminary design phase, the Program team is developing the
engagement plan and has held preliminary discussions with the adjacent Charter School of
Inquiry. (Formally the Edison Martha Project)

- Sidney Lark OLS — design is in the final stages of completion; stakeholder engagement will be
critical for this project given the proximity to Humboldt Parkway and the Scajaquada
Expressway

- Hennepin Park — Is the first of several of BSA’s Green Infrastructure projects, funded through
Rain Check 2.0, mostly at intersections throughout the East Side, Buffalo Public Schools,
Buffalo Municipal Housing and 3 Parks on the East Side. These projects will capture storm
water and address drainage issues to prevent flooding in urban areas.

Program Stakeholders

- Hallmark presented a list of priority stakeholders and requested that the committee provide
additional stakeholders that may need to be highlighted

- Asantewa mentioned Intersect Buffalo, True Bethal Baptist Church, and WUFO media group

Updates from the SAC

- Northland Workforce Training Center — Holiday Party is today

- Best Self — Community Dinner and Holiday giveaway, Dec 17, 2025

- Buffalo Niagara Waterkeepers — Scajaquada Creek Community Workshops , Jan 26, 2026 and
throughout 2026

- Trinidad Block Club — every 3 Monday of the month — requested informational meeting

- NAACP Environmental Committee — 2" Monday of each month requested informational
meeting

Meeting adjourned at 4:52 pm

NEXT MEETING:

Date of Next Meeting: January 27, 2026
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Time of Next Meeting: 4:00 PM

Location of next Meeting:  Microsoft Teams



